RESOLUTION 2023-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BUENA BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT 2, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF FIRE EQUIPMENT.

WHEREAS, Franklin Fire District No. 4 is the owner of various fire equipment Which it has agreed to sell to the Fire District for the sum of \$4000 with the equipment detailed in a letter of intent dated June 5 as provided by the Fire District; and

WHEREAS, the Fire District believes the purchase of the fire equipment is necessary.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners Fire District No. 2 in the Borough of Buena, County of Atlantic, as follows:

The purchase of the equipment as referenced is hereby authorized and approved by the Fire District.